RESOLUTION FOR THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF PEORIA DESIGNATING the TOWN OFFICIALS TO PREPARE a BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE for the FISCAL YEAR 2023 - 2024

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Town Trustees of the Town of the City of Peoria, County of Peoria, and State of Illinois, in a meeting assembled this 26th day of April, A.D., 2022, that the Town Supervisor, Town Assessor, Town Clerk, and Town Collector hereby be appointed to prepare a Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for said Town of the City of Peoria for the fiscal year beginning April 1, 2023, and ending March 31, 2024, which said tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance shall be filed with the Town Clerk and said Town Clerk shall make said tentative Budget and Appropriation Ordinance conveniently available for public inspection at least thirty (30) days prior to the Annual Town Meeting.

PASSED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS, THIS 26TH DAY OF APRIL, 2022.

APPROVED:

Chairperson, Town Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Town Clerk:

EXAMINED AND APPROVED:

Town Counsel